	P. S. C. Ky. No.
	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No.
Big Sandy Waterwo	nks
HIGHLANDS WATER COMP	ANY
OF	
SIMPSONVILLE, KENTUC	KY
Rates, Rules and Regulations f	or Furnishing
Water Service	
·AT	
Van Lear, Johnson County, k	'ontucky
zear, common country, p	ventucky .
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE CO	OMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY	
UED February 9, 19.78	EFFECTIVE January 19 , 19 78
CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LISSUED BY HI	
SENVICE COMMISSION HI	ghlands Water Company
FEB 3 2 1078	(Name of Utility)
BY FU	Iton Smith Suffen June
ENGINEERING DIVISION Par	rtner

10.94

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For · Van Lear, Kentucky. Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1
	First Revised SHEET NO. 1
Highlands Water Company	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO 1
Name of Issuing Corporation.	Original SHEET NO 1
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
The following rates are preof the Highlands Water Company Kentucky. All other rates and mentioned herein shall remain tunder authority of the Commissi	located in Van Lear, charges not specifically the same as those in effect
Rates	
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	Rate Per Month
First 1,000 Gallons	\$8.50 Minimum Bill
Next 1,000 Gallons	2.35 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 3,000 Gallons	2.15 Per 1,000 Gallons
All Over 5,000 Gallons	1.60 Per 1,000 Gallons
Minimum Charges	
Size of Meter	Minimum Monthly Charge
5/8" 1,000 Gallons	\$8.50
3/4" 2,000 Gallons	10.85
1" 3,000 Gallons	PUBLIC SERVICE DOMMISSION (I)
	FEB 2 2 1978
DATE OF ISSUE February 9, 19787	DATE EFFECTIVE January 19, 1978
ISSUED BY Fulton Smith	Partner Partner
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of Case No. 6837 dated	the Public Service Commission of Ky. January 19, 1978

For	McRob	erts, F	leming	and	Seco,	(Letche
	County) Area	served	by		
	Highlan	nds Wat	er Comp	pany		
P.S.	C. NO.	2				
Orio	inal	CHEET	NO	1		

Highlands Water Company

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	Rate Per unit	
TIAM DAME GEDUTCE DECEDENMENT CONCURRED		(-)
FLAT RATE SERVICE RESIDENTIAL CONSUMERS	Rate Per Month	(I)
Basic Minimum Charge per connection	\$ 5.00	
To the Minimum charge will be added the following rates for		
each item in service on each premise: Bath tub, each	.50	
Water Closet with flush tank or automatic flush, each	.50	
Boiler for resident heating, each	1.00	
Automatic Sprinklers p not permitted except by special permission		
10% of bill added for fire protection.		
Plus applicable State and Local taxes.		
All bills are due within 10 days of rendering.		
All bills not paid after due date are subject to a 5% penalty.		
Minimum fee of \$5.00 will be charged to reconnect where service h		
discontinued for non-payment of bill or violation of regulations.		

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION	Rate per Month (I)
For each 1" connection	\$ 1.25
For each 1-1/4" connection	2.00
For each 2" connection	3.00
For each 3" connection	5.00
For each 4 connection	8.75
For each 6" connection	18.75
For each 8" connection	31.25
For each 10" connection	75.00

CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1974

DATE OF ISSUE September 17, 1974

ISSUED BY

September 17, 1974

TITLE

Partner

Mrs. Newton W. Neel

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servive Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6056 Dated September 17, 1974

Form for filing Rate Schedule	Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedule
-------------------------------	------	-----	--------	------	----------

For	McRob	erts,	F1er	ning	and	Se	co (Le	etcher	Co)
	Area	served	by	High	nland	s	Water	Compar	ıy
P.S	.C. NO		2						
Origi	ina1	SF	TEET	No.		2			

Highlands W	ater	Comp	any
-------------	------	------	-----

CLASSIFICATION	OF	SERVICE
----------------	----	---------

Rate per Unit

FLAT RATE SERVICE

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE

A minimum charge will be made to each flat rate commerical or industrial consumer as follows:

Size of Service	Rate per Month (I)
3/4"	\$ 6.75
1"	9.50
1-1/2"	16.00
2"	22.00
3"	50.00
4"	100.00

To the minimum charge for commercial and industrial service will be added for each flat rate consumer the following rates for each item in service in each premise:

Bath tub or shower, each	\$.75)
Water closet with flush tank or automatic flush, each	.75	
Boilers for heating, each	2.00	
Laundry Trays (stationary), each	1.00	
Showers (washhouses) 1 shift, each	2=50	
Showers (washhouses) 2 shifts, each	3.50	

10% of bill added for fire protection.

Plus applicable state and local taxes.

Any service which requires the use of a booster pump shall be at the rate prescribed for that class of service plus 50% of such rate.

All bills are due within 10 days of rendering.

All bills not paid after due date are subject to 5% penalty.

Minimum fee of \$5.00 will be charged to reconnect where service has been discontinued for non-payment of bill or violation of regulations.

> CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE September 17, 1974

TITLE

Partner

ISSUED BY

Mrs. Newton W. Neel

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 6056 dated September 17, 1974 .

For	McRobert	s,	Fle	ming	and	Seco	(Let	tcher	County
Area	a served	by	the	High	nland	is W	ater	Comp	any
P.S.	.C. NO.	2	137						
Oric	rinol	CITE	क्षा ।	MO	3				

H	4	oh	1 21	nds	Wat	rer	Com	pany

CLASS	TETC	ATTON	O.E.	CUDI	TTOU
LIMI DO	1 5 1 5	MILLIAN	476	3 D.D.	V 1 L 1 L

RATE PER UNIT

METER RATES:

(Residential - Commercial - Industrial)

Minimum Service Charge

Size of Service	Rate Per Month (I)
5/8" or less	\$ 4,75
3/4"	6.00
1"	8.00
1-1/2"	14.00
211	20.00
4*1	65.00
611	150.00

In addition to the Service Charge, there shall be a charge for water delivered as follows:

For the first	1,000 gallons	included in service charge
For the next	4,000 gallons	\$ 1.10
For the next	10,000 gallons	.95
For the next	35,000 gallons	.85
For the next	50,000 gallons	.7 5
Excess over	100,000 gallons	.65

10% of bill added for fire protection. Plus applicable state and local taxes.

Deposit of \$10.00 required of all customers, which is refundable, with interest

being paid at the rate of six per cent (6%) annually.

All bills are due within 10 days of rendering.

All bills not paid after due date are subject to a 5% penalty.

Any service which requires the use of a booster pump shall be at the rate

prescribed for that class of service plus 50% of such rate.

Minimum fee of \$5.00 will be charged to reconnect where service has been discontinued for non-payment of bill or violation of pregulations COMMISSION

September 17, 1974 DATE EFFECTIVE FRING September 17, 1974 DATE OF ISSUE Partner

Mrs. Newton W. Neel

ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

dated September 17, 1974. Case No. 6056

(I)

HIGHLANDS WATER COMPANY

P.S.C.	KY	NO.		2	-	
Original	SI	neet	No.		4	

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. Meters will be read monthly between the 15th and 20th of each month.
- 2. Bills will be dated and mailed on or before the 28th of each month. Said bills will be gross amount after 5th of following month.
- 3. There shall be a net due date on all accounts rendered to customers. After this date, all accounts are to be paid on gross amounts.
- 4. Unpaid accounts, or unpaid balances on accounts, bear an additional penalty each 30 days left unpaid.
- 5. Accounts 60 days past due are subject to final notice and in serving Final Notice to customers, five (5) days will be allowed for cusyomer to pay account. After five (5) days, water service will be discontinued and an additional charge will be made for restoration of service. This reconnection charge shall be a minimum of five (\$5.00) dollars.

When it becomes necessary to cut off service for non-payment of accounts, before service will be restored total account and all interest and penalties must be paid to date-plus a minimum charge.

Accounts 90 days old will be cut off service without a final notice being given to customer.

- 6. Complaints may be made to the Company by phone or by Letter. Each complaint will be duly recorded as to nature of same plus time and date. Any complaint that needs a written reply, such will be given within five (5) days after receipt of complaint. All suggestions to improve operation will be noted and given proper consideration.
- 7. Tampering or vandalizing of Company meters or Meter Service connections is strictly prohibited under penalty of loss of service without notice plus civil action against person or persons responsibile to recover any or all losses sustained by the Company.
- 8. The principal place of business will be Highlands Water Company, Box 305 Neon, Ky 41840.
- 9. Water bills may be mailed to the above Neon address or paid at the Neon Office.
- 10. Main extensions for new development shall be constructed at the option of the Water Company under the following conditions and regulations: Developer is to pay total Cost of Line Construction, including fire hydrants, if deemed necessary by Water Company.

For each metered connection on constructed line, Water Company will rebate the cost of 50' of main, in the following manner. \$1.00 per month per new customer until cost of 50' is paid, or for six (6) years, which ever comes first.

DATE OF ISSUE September G, H. 54C K E DATE EFFECTIVE September 17, 1974

ISSUED BY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Partner
Mrs. Newton W. Neel HIGHLANDS WATER COMPANY
McROBERTS, FLEMING, SECO AREA
LETCHER COUNTY, KY.

ANG DIVISION

e Hab